write-down is recognized in deficiency of revenues over expenses. A previously
recognized impairment loss may be reversed to the extent of the improvement. The
carrying amount of the financial asset may not be greater than the amount that would
have been reported at the date of the reversal had the impairment not been recognized
previously. The amount of the reversal is recognized in deficiency of revenues over
expenses.

(iii) Transaction costs

Transaction costs related to financial instruments that will be subsequently measured at
fair value are recognized in excess of revenues over expenses in the period incurred.
Transaction costs related to financial instruments subsequently measured at amortized
cost are included in the original cost of the asset or liability and recognized in excess of
revenues over expenses over the life of the instrument using the straight-line method.

6

WEIGHTLIFTING CANADA HALTÉROPHILIE

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
March 31, 2024

3: PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT

The financial statements have been adjusted, where applicable, to conform to the presentation
used in the current year. The changes affect prior year earnings.

March 31, 2023
Previously
reported Adjustments Restated

$ $ $
Statement of Operations and Net Assets
Professional fees 252,998 108,785 361,783
Deficiency of revenues over expenses (80,443) (108,785) (189,228)

Statement of Financial Position
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (16,998) (108,785) (125,783)
Net assets (198,993) 108,785 (90,208)

Statement of Cash Flows
Deficiency of revenues over expenses (80,443) (108,785) (189,228)
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 10,001 108,785 118,786

The adjustment to recognize the expenses for the professional fees of $108,785 as a payable.
This change affects the cumulative opening balance, the operating deficit, and the professional
fees reported in the prior year.

4: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

The Association is exposed to various risks through its financial instruments and has a
comprehensive risk management framework to monitor, evaluate and manage these risks.  The
following analysis provides information about the Association's risk exposure and concentration
as of March 31, 2024.

(a) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that one party to a financial instrument will cause a financial loss for